



Date: June 01, 2024

To,
General Manager- DCS
BSE Limited,
Corporate Relationship Department 1st
Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building, P. J. Towers,
Dalai Street, Fort,
Mumbai- 400001
Code: 530921

Sub: Newspaper advertisement of Audited Financial Results for the Fourth Quarter and year Ended 31st March, 2024 pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Regulation 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that at the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on Thursday, 30th May, 2024 the Board of Directors of the Company considered and approved the Audited Financial Results for the Fourth Quarter and year Ended 31st March, 2024

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations), the Company has also published an advertisement in the “ Financial Express “ (English Language) and “Andhraprabha” (Telugu Language). The copies of e-paper advertisements are enclosed herewith.

Corp. Office : Plot No.188, Phase-II,
Kamalapuri Colony, Hyderabad - 500 073. T.S. INDIA.
Ph: 040-2323 5200, Fax: 040-2355 5316
E-mail: itlhyd1@yahoo.com
Web: www.integratedthermo.com

Regd. Office : Survey No. 375,
Manoharabad, Toopran Mandal,
Dist. Medak - 502 334. T.S. India.
Cell: 98480 19282, 98480 55079

CIN: L25209TG1994PLC016939



This information is disseminated as per the applicable Listing Regulations. Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You,
Yours Faithfully,

FOR INTEGRATED THERMOPLASTICS LIMITED

**VYDANA VENKATA RAO
CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER**

Corp. Office : Plot No.188, Phase-II,
Kamalapuri Colony, Hyderabad - 500 073. T.S. INDIA.
Ph: 040-2323 5200, Fax: 040-2355 5316
E-mail: itlhyd1@yahoo.com
Web: www.integratedthermo.com

Regd. Office : Survey No. 375,
Manoharabad, Toopran Mandal,
Dist. Medak - 502 334. T.S. India.
Cell: 98480 19282, 98480 55079

CIN: L25209TG1994PLC016939

Southern Online Bio Technologies Limited

(CIN: L72901G1989PLC030465)

Regd. Office: A3, 3rd Floor, Office Block Sarvam, Sahibabad, Hyderabad-500 504, Telangana, India. Phone: +91 40 2324 1990. Fax: +91 40 2324 1644. E-Mail: info@solbt.com

Corporate Offices: Plot No. 653, 6th Floor, Omega Agritech Complex, Estate Main Road, Amrutha, Hyderabad-500083, Telangana, India. Phone: 800-2374468

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year ended 31st March, 2024

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
	(Audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)	(Un-audited)
Total Income from Operations	11,38,324	10,52,745	11,38,324	10,52,745
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(18,685)	(2,821)	(18,685)	(2,821)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(18,685)	(2,821)	(18,685)	(2,821)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(18,685)	(2,821)	(18,685)	(2,821)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(18,685)	(2,821)	(18,685)	(2,821)
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	753.87	753.87	753.87	753.87
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations)	0.25	(0.37)	0.25	(0.37)

SALGUTI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(CIN: L25207G1984PLC005648)

8-2-334/18, Road No. 3, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad - 500034, www.salguti.com.

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE 4TH QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31.03.2024 (Rs. In Lakhs except for EPS)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31-03-2024	31-03-2023	31-03-2024	31-03-2023
		(Audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)	(Un-audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	2,09,562	2,09,423	6,09,320	10,13,812
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(31,59)	(2,00)	(41,66)	5.13
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(31,59)	(2,00)	(41,66)	5.13
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(18,85)	(28,21)	(11,59)	0.87
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(18,85)	(28,21)	(11,59)	0.87
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value INR 10/- each)	753.87	753.87	753.87	753.87
7	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of INR 10/- each)	0.25	(0.37)	0.15	0.01
8	Basic / Diluted	0.25	(0.37)	0.15	0.01

Place: Hyderabad
Date: 30-05-2024

BUHDEVI INFRA PROJECTS LIMITED

(Formerly Known as AARV Infratel Limited)

Registered Office: 1-8-3034B/13/279, 307, 3rd Floor, Apsara One, Smith Colony, S.P. Road, Sanjivnagar, Hyderabad, Telangana, India, 500033

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2024

Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 (RS. IN LAKHS)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31-03-2024	31-03-2023	31-03-2024	31-03-2023
		(Audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)	(Un-audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	205.30	-	368.43	62.30
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	220.98	(14.85)	121.71	32.11
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	220.98	(14.85)	121.71	32.11
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	190.82	(14.85)	91.27	32.11
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	190.82	(14.85)	91.27	32.11
6	Equity Share Capital	510	510	510	510
7	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	(438.88)	(528.23)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations)	4.16	(0.32)	1.99	0.70
9	Basic / Diluted	4.16	(0.32)	1.99	0.70

Place: Hyderabad
Date: 30-05-2024

G.R. CABLES LIMITED

(CIN: L24072G1982PLC037273)

Regd. Office: No. 95-2, Newbada Apartments, Flat No. 301, Hill Colony, Khairatabad, Hyderabad - 500004, email: grabcables@gmail.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2024

(All amounts are in INR Lakhs, except share data)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31-03-2024	31-03-2023	31-03-2024	31-03-2023
		(Audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)	(Un-audited)
1	Revenue from operations	-	0.10	-	3.43
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(53.50)	(7.48)	(21.51)	(69.85)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(53.50)	(7.48)	(21.51)	(69.85)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(53.50)	(7.48)	(21.51)	(69.85)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(53.50)	(7.48)	(21.51)	(69.85)
6	Equity Share Capital	861.53	2,889.49	2,889.49	2,889.49
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	(69.85)	(4,028.47)
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	-	-	-	-
9	Basic / Diluted	(0.22)	(0.03)	(0.07)	(0.24)

Place: Hyderabad
Date: 31-05-2024

BANKA BIOLOO LIMITED

(CIN: L24072G1982PLC037273)

Regd. Office: No. 95-2, Newbada Apartments, Flat No. 301, Hill Colony, Khairatabad, Hyderabad - 500004, email: grabcables@gmail.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (BOTH STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31.03.2024 (RS. IN LACS)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	31-03-2024	31-03-2023	31-03-2024	31-03-2023
	(Audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)	(Un-audited)
Total Income	1675.48	5074.11	4295.58	1643.30
Net Profit (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	15.50	41.42	41.78	(9.39)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	15.50	41.42	41.78	(9.39)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2.29	32.66	30.71	(21.88)
Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1789.86	4825	4134.64	(9.07)
Equity Share Capital	1094.00	1094.00	1094.00	1094.00
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.02	0.30	0.38	(0.22)
Basic / Diluted	0.02	0.30	0.38	(0.22)

Place: Hyderabad
Date: 31-05-2024

ARUNJYOTI BIO VENTURES LIMITED

(CIN: L014007G1989PLC062403)

604B, Jain Sadguru Image Garden Park, Madhapur, Hyderabad-500082

Extract of Audited financial results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2024

(All amounts are in INR Lakhs, except share data unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		Quarter ended Mar 31, 2024	Quarter ended Mar 31, 2023	Year ended Mar 31, 2024	Year ended Mar 31, 2023
		(Audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)	(Un-audited)
1	Total Income	18.73	15.97	15.81	29.53
2	Net Profit (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(6.90)	(4.97)	(6.81)	(6.81)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(6.90)	(4.97)	(6.81)	(6.81)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(6.90)	(4.97)	(6.81)	(6.81)
5	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	12.83	11.00	9.00	22.72
6	Equity Share Capital	207.09	207.09	207.09	207.09
7	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year ended	30.48	4.86	4.86	4.86
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	6.09	(1.39)	0.81	(1.98)
9	Basic / Diluted	6.09	(1.39)	0.81	(1.98)

Place: Hyderabad
Date: 30th May 2024

KOBO BIOTECH LIMITED

(CIN: L24072G1982PLC037273)

Regd. Office: Plot No. 121A/1, Western Hills, Adabotsa Station, Opp. JNTU, Kulkarni, Hyderabad - 500072

Corp. Office: Unit 101/102, Hyde Park, Sakhi Vihar, Kasa, Ananthi (E), Mumsaid - 400 072

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2024

(Amounts Rs in Lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024
		(Audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)	(Un-audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	0.00	-	0.00	0.00
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax and Exceptional Items	(125.62)	(123.13)	(179.34)	(492.88)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	(125.62)	(123.13)	(179.34)	(492.88)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(125.62)	(123.13)	(179.34)	(492.88)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(125.62)	(123.13)	(179.34)	(492.88)
6	Equity Share Capital	-	-	2,382.50	2,382.50
7	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	(15,873.53)	(15,880.85)
8	Earnings Per Share	-	-	(0.75)	(2.07)
9	Basic / Diluted	(0.53)	(0.52)	(0.75)	(2.07)

Place: Mumbai
Date: 31/03/2024

INTEGRATED THERMOPLASTICS LTD

(CIN: L25207G1984PLC005648)

Sy. No. 375, Maracharand (V), Tootam M, Medak (M), Telangana-500334

Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the Fourth Quarter and year Ended 31st March, 2024

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	31.03.2024	31.03.2024	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
	(Audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)	(Un-audited)
Total Income from Operations	130.72	368.28	786.15	1745.41
Total Expenses	615.77	1355.28	1745.41	1745.41
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(385.05)	(987.00)	(959.26)	(977.26)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(401.45)	(1003.41)	(997.24)	(997.24)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-	-	-	-
Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share in Rs. 10 each)	628.89	628.89	628.89	628.89
Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	(6.38)	(15.96)	(15.80)	(15.80)
Basic / Diluted	(6.38)	(15.96)	(15.80)	(15.80)

Place: Mumbai
Date: 30th May, 2024

ORTIN LABORATORIES LIMITED

(CIN: L24107G1989PLC062403)

Regd. Office: My Fair Gardens, 5-2-682/A & B, Flat No.201, 2nd Floor, Road No.12, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-500034, Telangana, India

Extract of audited financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2024 prepared in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards

(Amounts in Lakhs)

Sl.No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024
		(Audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)	(Un-audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	33.99	13.66	146.57	609.29
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(317.80)	(280.63)	(18.15)	(8.83)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(317.80)	(280.74)	(20.82)	(11.65)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(414.48)	(279.18)	(20.35)	(9.36)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(414.48)	(279.18)	(20.35)	(9.36)
6	Equity Share Capital	813.14	813.14	813.14	813.14
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	(5.10)	(3.43)	(0.25)	(0.12)
8	Basic / Diluted	(5.10)	(3.43)	(0.25)	(0.12)

Place: Hyderabad
Date: 30/05/2024

OXYGENTA PHARMACEUTICAL LIMITED

(Formerly known as S.S. Organics Ltd.)

Regd. Office: Survey No.524, Aroowilga, Sadaabapet Mandal, Medak District, Medak, Telangana, 502291, India.

Phone No. 980-2335693, CIN: L241107G1989PLC012038

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31.03.2024

(Rs.in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024
	(Audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)	(Un-audited)
Total Income	1,058.52	917.83	818.68	3,800.52
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(483.31)	(349.46)	(403.31)	(1,390.87)
Net Profit before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(258.71)	(354.60)	(409.24)	(1,137.17)
Net Profit after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	801.58	(377.63)	(429.08)	(1,157.10)
Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	808.89	(377.63)	(429.08)	(1,157.10)
Equity Share Capital	3,348.35	3,348.35	1,420.13	3,348.35
Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	(530.59)
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not Annualised)	2.55	(1.12)	(3.02)	(1.09)
Basic / Diluted	2.44	(1.07)	(3.02)	(1.04)

Place: Hyderabad
Date: 30-05-2024

CES LIMITED

Regd. Office: 7th Floor, Tower A, Ramky Selenium, Nanakramguda, Financial District, Gachibowli, HYDERABAD - 500 033

Phone No. 040 42421122 Fax No. 040 40102456

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

Sl.No.	Particulars	Consolidated				Standalone					
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended			
		31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023		
		(Audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)	(Un-audited)		
1	Total Income from Operations	11,648.57	11,361.56	10,345.29	47,215.48	43,298.26	6,017.12	5,785.06	4,916.05	23,082.65	20,901.92
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	571.19	1,061.36	(7,320.00)	3,738.94	2,852.03	625.59	149.51	(137.16)	1,079.51	1,281.04
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	571.19	1,061.36	(7,320.00)	3,738.94	2,852.03	625.59	149.51	(137.16)	1,079.51	1,281.04
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	540.70	733.94	(368.27)	2,648.11	1,851.43	512.60	95.44	62.48	755.15	894.95
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	410.45	887.21	(192.83)	2,793.17	2,480.89	348.15	223.56	164.28	788.21	1,340.59
6	Equity Share Capital	364.00	364.00	364.00	364.00	364.00	364.00	364.00	364.00	364.00	364.00
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations)	1.49	2.02	(1.01)	7.28	5.36	1.41	0.28	0.17	2.07	2.48
8	Basic / Diluted	1.49	2.02	(1.01)	7.28	5.36	1.41	0.28	0.17	2.07	2.48

Place: Hyderabad,
Date: 30th May, 2024

